FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 mpp.a9

05-14-1999



101037283

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). **Conveyance Type** Submission Type lxx **Assignment** Security Agreement New **Resubmission (Non-Recordation)** License **Change of Name** Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Frame # Reel # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # **Secret File** Departmental File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Bausch & Lomb Incorporated Name (line 1) 01251999 Name (line 2) One Bausch & Lomb Place, Rochester, NY **Execution Date** Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached if document to be recorded Name (line 1) | Applied Coatings, Inc. is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) a corporation existing under NY States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) 1653 E. Main Street (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment) Rochester NY 14609 Address (line 3) State/Country Zip Code City **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 05/1B/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000049 08883110 200.00 OP 01 FC:581

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Datents and Trademarks Roy Assignments Machineton D.C. 20221

REEL: 009942 FRAME: 0085

<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	30/99
OMB 0651	<b>ハ</b> カラブ

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

		<del></del>		<del></del>	
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and	i Telephone Nu	mber (716) 4	82-0300, x223
Name	Bruno B. Glavich,	President		5 - 3 - 5 - 5	E: 32
Address (line 1)	Applied Coatings,	Inc.			
Address (line 2)	Rochester, NY 1	1609			
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of p including any attachments	•	ed conveyance	document #	*3*
Application	Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s)		Mark if additional nu	imbers attached
	e Patent Application Number or the	Patent Number (DO N	OT ENTER BOTH		
Pat	ent Application Number(s)			Patent Number(	(s)
08883110	08853225		169229	5140457	
<u> </u>	7		<del></del>	<u> </u>	, <u>,                                  </u>
If this document is	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Par	tent Application enter	the date the natent a	annlication was	Month Day Year
	t named executing inventor.	cit Application, enter	inc date the patent		
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number PCT PCTUS9711223PCT PCT					
_	if a U.S. Application Number	er PCT	PCT	P	СТ
	not been assigned.				
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # *5*					
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 200.00					
	of Payment: Enc Account	losed XX Dep	osit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
Deposit Account Number: #					
		Authorization to cha	arge additional fe	es: Yes	No
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
JOHN S. HERBRAND, ESQ. (L. ). News. Mam 5 1999  Name of Person Signing Signature Date					

**PATENT** 

REEL: 009942 FRAME: 0086

## **EXHIBIT A**

- 1) U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/883,110;
- 2) U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/853,225;
- 3) International Application No. PCT/US 97/11223;
- 4) U.S. Patent No. 5,169,229; and
- 5) U.S. Patent No. 5,140,457.

saracen\tft-misc\assign

3

PATENT REEL: 009942 FRAME: 0087

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Bausch & Lomb Incorporated, hereinafter referred to as "B&L", with its principal place of business at One Bausch & Lomb Place, Rochester, New York 14604, desires to assign the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent applications and issued patents as set forth on attached Exhibit A;

AND WHEREAS, Applied Coatings, Inc., hereinafter referred to as "Applied Coatings", with its principal place of business at 1653 East Main Street, Rochester, New York 14609, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent applications and issued patents as set forth on attached Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the sum of One Dollar (\$1) and more, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, B&L, does hereby acknowledge that B&L has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Applied Coatings, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications and issued patents and all divisions. renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and B&L hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Applied Coatings, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND B&L HEREBY covenants and agrees that B&L will communicate to Applied Coatings, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible

PATENT REEL: 009942 FRAME: 0088 to aid Applied Coatings, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 25 day of

**BAUSCH & LOMB INCORPORATED** 

Dwain L. Hahs, Executive Vice President

and President, Eyewear Division

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE SS:

RECORDED: 05/10/1999

This 25 day of January, 1999, before me personally came the above-named Dwain L. Hahs, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Jan V. Saacen
tary Public

SUZANNE V SARACEN Notary Public in the State of New York Monroe County Commission Expires Oct. 31 19 99